## **Facility Fee Schedule**

All fees are due 30 days prior to the event.

	Taylors FBC	All Other
	Affiliated+	Organizations
Fellowship Hall		
Deposit*		
Rental	\$100	\$200
Additional Fees**		
Room Setup / Tear Down	\$150	\$300
Sound/AV Setup Only		
Sound/AV Support (includes setup)		
Deputy***		
Kitchen++	\$22/hour	\$22/hour
<b>T.</b> I. <b>18</b> 1		
Taylors Ministry Center		
Deposit*		
Rental	\$75	\$125
Additional Fees**		
Room Setup / Tear Down		
Sound/AV Setup Only		
Sound/AV Support (includes setup)	\$100	\$100
Worship Center		
-	<b>#</b> 400	<b>#</b> 000
Deposit*		
Rental	\$200	\$400
Additional Fees**	*	***
Platform Reset		
Sound/AV Support (includes setup)	\$150	\$150
Deputy***	\$40/hour	\$40/hour
Removal Services for Worship Center	r	
Stage Extension Removal		\$250
Drum Enclosure Removal		
Stage Extension/Drum Removal	·	·
Choir Chair Removal		

- + "Taylors FBC Affiliated" rates are applicable to approved ministry and community partners. Affiliated rates will apply to Taylors FBC members for personal use only (excluding weddings).
- \* A deposit is required to secure the use of the facility requested. Failure to pay the deposit within 10 days of the confirmation of the event will result in the cancellation of the event. The organization/individual is liable for any damages that total more than the required deposit. Deposits will be refunded after the event if all policies are honored, facilities and furnishings are left clean and not damaged, and all fees are paid. A custodial fee (varied by room size) will be deducted from the deposit if room is not returned to pre-use condition.
- \*\* Additional fees will be added to the rental baseline based on the specific needs of the event. A room setup fee is incurred when special setup or tear down is requested. Sound/AV fees are charged whenever setup, tear down, or operation for sound/AV equipment is requested.
- \*\*\* A deputy is required for all events that have 400+ people. A second deputy is required per Greenville County Sheriff's Office if the event should exceed 600 in attendance. A three-hour minimum at the rate of \$40 per hour per deputy is required for the booking.
- ++ Fees for Kitchen and Kitchen Staff will be applied if an outside caterer needs access to the main kitchen. Use of the kitchen requires at least one kitchen staff to be present. A four-hour minimum at a rate of \$22 per hour is required to book a kitchen staff member. Use of kitchen includes warmers, ice machine, serving, and prep areas. Only kitchen staff is permitted to cook/use equipment in the kitchen.